
Message 

From: Ben Warner [/o=PMO/ou=External (FYDIBOHF25SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=9941fcd431b245e39dbb83103aa3da9f] 
Sent: 12/01/2021 14:01:26 
To: Harrison, Rob - CO (OFF-SEN) [rob.harrison@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
Subject: Re: COVID analytical model update: note for 1630 meeting [OFFICIAL] 

Hi Rob, 

Thanks. 

I have sent it on to her, as I think HMT analysts are on the wrong side of this one. 

Regards, 
Ben 

From: Rob Harrison <rob.harrison@cabinetoffice.gov.uk> 
Date: Tuesday, 12 January 2021 at 13:53 
To: Ben Warner <BWarner@nol0.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: COVID analytical model update: note for 1630 meeting [OFFICIAL] 

She is on the regular distro and will get it this pm but no objection to you giving her an advance copy. 

On Tue, 12 Jan 2021 at 13:14, Ben Warner <BWarner@nol0.gov.uk> wrote: 

Hi Rob, 

Can I forward this to Elizabeth (PPS to CX)? 

I just had a conversation about this exact issue. 

Regards, 

Ben 

From: Rob Harrison <rob.harrison@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>
Date: Tuesday, 12 January 2021 at 13:04 
To: Imran Shafi <lShafi@nolO.gov.uk>
Cc: Dan Rosenfield <DRosenfield@nol0.gov.uk>, "McLean, Angela SCS (CSA-Personal)" 
<angela.mclean113@mod.gov.uk>, Ben Warner <BWarner@nolO.gov.uk>, Henry Cook _._._._._._. 
<HCook@no10..gov.uk>, "Bowler, James - CO (OFF-SEN)" <James.Bowler@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>, NR 

L. . . . . @no1O.gov.uk>, @no10.gov.uk>, Stuart Glassborow <SGlassborow@nolO.gov.uk>, "Ridley, Simon - CO (OFF-
SEN)" <Simon.ridley@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>, NR `@cabinetoffice.gov.uk> NR 
------ --___- NR   - cabinetoffice.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: COVID analytical model update: note for 1630 meeting [OFFICIAL] 
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Imran, 

As promised, PSA a spotlight which summarises the key insights so far for the PM. It will be issued 
more widely later today. 

You already have the two key SPI-M docs on which this is largely based, but reattaching for ease. 

Toy model demos going in on Weds as you know. 

Regards, Rob 

On Sun, 10 Jan 2021 at 17:57, Dan Rosenfield <DRosenfield@nol0.gov.uk> wrote: 

Thanks all for your time on Friday. Apols not to have read your excellent notes in advance — I've now corrected that. 

Be great to touch base again next week as you finalise the 'toy model', Will be helpful. As discussed, would be super if 
we can plug in the actual vaccine programme and some sensible assumptions around the impact of higher-risk cohorts 
receiving vaccines. 

Really appreciate your time on this. 

Dan 

From: Rob Harrison <rob.harrison@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>
Sent: 08 January 2021 12:03 
To: Imran Shafi <IShafi@nol0.gov.uk>
Cc: McLean, Angela SCS (CSA-Personal) <angela.mclean113@mod.gov.uk>; Ben Warner <BWarner@nol0.gov.uk>;
Dan Rosenfield <DRosenfield@nol0.gov.uk>; Henry Cook <HCook@nol0.gov.uk>; Bowler, James - CO (OFF-SEN) 

<James.Bowler@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>_______ NR -no10.gov.uk>; Stuart Glassborow 
<SGlassborow@nol0.gov.uk>; Ridley, Simon - CO (OFF-SEN) <Simon.ridley@cabinetoffice. gov.uk>; NR 

NR `@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>;`_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.NR cabinetoffice.gov.uk> 
`_._._._._._._._._._._._.. 

Subject: COVID analytical model update: note for 1630 meeting 

Imran, 

As promised, PSA a short note for the meeting with Dan this afternoon. 

I've attached the papers cited for reference only (those marked as drafts since cleared by SAGE). 

I've not attached the JBC toy model - we're reviewing with the team at 1300 and I'm not yet sure if it 
will be ready to demo. 

Look forward to discussing later. 

1NQ000654337_0002 



Rob 

PSG NR Simon asked for an update too, so copying you in. 

For latest news and information from Downing Street visit: http://www.gov.uk/numberIO
Follow Number 10 on Twitter: http://twitter.com/IODownin gS treet 
Help save paper - do you need to print this email? 

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom they 
are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient and have received this email in error, please notify the 
sender and delete the email. 

This footnote also confirms that our email communications may be monitored to ensure the secure and 
effective operation of our systems and for other lawful purposes, and that this email has been swept for 
malware and viruses. 

For latest news and information from Downing Street visit: http://ivww.gov.uk/numberI0
Follow Number 10 on Twitter: http://twitter.com/IODownin gS treet 
Help save paper - do you need to print this email? 

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom they are 
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient and have received this email in error, please notify the sender 
and delete the email. 

This footnote also confirms that our email communications may be monitored to ensure the secure and 
effective operation of our systems and for other lawful purposes, and that this email has been swept for 
malware and viruses. 
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